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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT20  

Ch60, 64 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch52, 56 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20  

Ch60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 

 



  
 
 
 

Report No.: FR341810-01 
 

Report Format Version: 01 Page No. : 1507 of 1750 

FCC ID: UZ7RAAP800 Issued Date : Oct. 29, 2013 
 

 

Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20  

Ch52, 56 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20  

Ch60, 64 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT20  

Ch52, 56 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT20  

Ch60, 64 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 3TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 56 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations IEEE 802.11a Ch60, 64 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 1TX /  

Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 56 / 2TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch60, 64 / 2TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 /  

2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 56 /  

3TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch60, 64 / 

3TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 /  

3TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 3 (Ant.4 Yagi antenna / 8dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 

 

 

Note: 

Emission level (dBuV/m) = 20 log Emission level (uV/m) 

Corrected Reading: Antenna Factor + Cable Loss + Read Level - Preamp Factor = Level 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20  

Ch52, 60, 64 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 2TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 

 

 



  
 
 
 

Report No.: FR341810-01 
 

Report Format Version: 01 Page No. : 1548 of 1750 

FCC ID: UZ7RAAP800 Issued Date : Oct. 29, 2013 
 

 

Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 
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Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Channel 102 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Channel 58 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Channel 58 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 

 



  
 
 
 

Report No.: FR341810-01 
 

Report Format Version: 01 Page No. : 1568 of 1750 

FCC ID: UZ7RAAP800 Issued Date : Oct. 29, 2013 
 

 

Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 

 



  
 
 
 

Report No.: FR341810-01 
 

Report Format Version: 01 Page No. : 1574 of 1750 

FCC ID: UZ7RAAP800 Issued Date : Oct. 29, 2013 
 

 

Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 

 



  
 
 
 

Report No.: FR341810-01 
 

Report Format Version: 01 Page No. : 1579 of 1750 

FCC ID: UZ7RAAP800 Issued Date : Oct. 29, 2013 
 

 

Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 
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Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 
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Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 1TX /  

Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 4 (Ant.5 Patch antenna / 2.3dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 

 

 

Note: 

Emission level (dBuV/m) = 20 log Emission level (uV/m) 

Corrected Reading: Antenna Factor + Cable Loss + Read Level - Preamp Factor = Level 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20  

Ch52, 60, 64 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1,24 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 

 



  
 
 
 

Report No.: FR341810-01 
 

Report Format Version: 01 Page No. : 1597 of 1750 

FCC ID: UZ7RAAP800 Issued Date : Oct. 29, 2013 
 

 

Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 1TX / Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 2TX /  

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 2TX / Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 4, 5 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS16 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss1 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20  

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss2 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT20  

Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11ac MCS0/Nss3 VHT80 

Ch 58, 106 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 58 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5290 MHz. 

 

Channel 106 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5530 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 60, 64 / 1TX /  

Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 1TX /  

Chain 1 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 60, 64 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 2TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch52, 60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 
IEEE 802.11a Ch100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 5 (Ant.6 Facade antenna / 2.5dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 

 

 

Note: 

Emission level (dBuV/m) = 20 log Emission level (uV/m) 

Corrected Reading: Antenna Factor + Cable Loss + Read Level - Preamp Factor = Level 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch52, 56 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz. 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20  

Ch60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS0 HT40 

Ch 102, 110, 134 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 102 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5510 MHz. 

 

Channel 110 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5550 MHz. 

 

Channel 134 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5670 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20 

Ch52, 56 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 52 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5260 MHz 

 

Channel 56 

 

Item 3, 4 are the fundamental frequency at 5280 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20  

Ch60, 64 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 60 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5300 MHz. 

 

Channel 64 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5320 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT20 

Ch 100, 140 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 100 

 

Item 5, 6 are the fundamental frequency at 5500 MHz. 

 

Channel 140 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5700 MHz. 
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Temperature 25.6℃ Humidity 56% 

Test Engineer Wen Chao Configurations 

IEEE 802.11n MCS8 HT40 

Ch 54, 62 / 3TX / 

Chain 1 + Chain 2 + Chain 3 

Test Date Jun. 01, 2013  Test Mode  Mode 6 (Ant.9 Panel antenna / 9.2dBi) 

Channel 54 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5270 MHz. 

 

Channel 62 

 

Item 1, 2 are the fundamental frequency at 5310 MHz. 

 




